

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13282/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2011 in LPA No. 2199/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMJIT SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.23
13:25:22 IST
Reason: